'CARL JUSSEN, 

Secretary. 

HEADQUARTERS 	 I 
FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF NEW YORK, 

r55 and 157 MERCER STREET,  
NEW YORK, January 23, 1879. 1 

SEALED PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING TO 
this Department one hundred and fifty (150) tons 

Incehall Cannel Coal, to weigh two thousand two hundred 
and forty (2,240) pounds to the ton, and to be hand-picked 
and free from slate, will be received at these Head-
quarters until nine (9) o'clock A. Si. on Wednesday. Feb-
ruary 5, 1879, when they will be publicly opened and 
read. 

No proposals will be received or considered after the